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YS1. As you may be aware, the Liberal leader Stephane Dion recently unveiled his environment policy plan. How much would you say you know about the plan and what's actually in it?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I

Overlap formulae used. * small base

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male [ Female 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ <HS [ HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All respondents 1028 482 546 150 407 471 78 327 492 131
Weighted 1028 498 530 287 408 333 95* 381 335 217
Alot 61 46 14 9 25 27 2 18 24 16
6% 9% 3% 3% 6% 8% 2% 5% 7% 7%
B C
A little 293 174 119 63 118 111 17 97 95 83
28% 35% 22% 22% 29% 33% 18% 26% 28% 38%
B C FGH
Not very much 320 153 167 74 137 109 25 119 103 73
31% 31% 31% 26% 34% 33% 27% 31% 31% 33%
Nothing at all 355 124 231 140 129 86 50 146 113 46
35% 25% 44% 49% 32% 26% 53% 38% 34% 21%
A DE GHI | |
Summary
Top2Box - A lot/ little 353 220 133 72 143 138 20 116 119 99
34% 44% 25% 25% 35% 41% 21% 30% 36% 46%
B C C F FG
Low2Box - Not very much/ Nothing at all 675 277 398 214 265 195 76 265 216 118
66% 56% 75% 75% 65% 59% 79% 70% 64% 54%
A DE HI |
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YS2. There has been a fair bit of commentary about the policy since it was introduced. If there is one element of the plan you have heard about the most, what would it be?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I

Overlap formulae used. * small base

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male [ Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS | Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1028 482 546 150 407 471 78 327 492 131
Weighted 1028 498 530 287 408 333 95* 381 335 217
Carbon Tax 178 107 70 39 73 66 6 55 47 71
17% 22% 13% 14% 18% 20% 6% 14% 14% 33%
B FGH
New/ increased taxes/ Tax grab 74 49 25 8 37 30 4 30 21 19
7% 10% 5% 3% 9% 9% 4% 8% 6% 9%
B C C
Tax neutral/ revenue neutral/ no cost 31 18 13 5 12 14 0 3 12 16
3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% - 1% 3% 8%
G FG
Tax credits/ Income tax will be lowered 29 19 9 3 11 15 2 6 10 11
3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5%
C
Ecological/ green tax/ fights climate 19 15 4 3 10 6 1 3 6 8
change
2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4%
B
Negative mentions 19 10 9 2 7 10 1 5 10 2
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Political gimmick/ won't be revenue neutral 18 10 8 3 4 10 2 7 5 3
2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
D
Polluters must pay for their gas emissions 16 10 6 1 9 7 1 4 7 4
2% 2% 1% 0 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Oill gas/ energy tax 16 4 11 6 5 5 0 10 6 0
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 3% 2% -
Increased prices for energy/ fuel 15 9 6 6 3 6 1 5 5 3
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Reduction of greenhouse gases/ pollution 14 6 8 3 5 6 1 2 6 6
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0 2% 3%
Negative impact on Canadian economy 11 7 5 6 2 3 0 2 4 6
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 0 1% 3%
Conservatives don't agree with it 8 6 2 3 3 2 0 2 1 5
1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% - 0 0 2%
Cost (unspecified) 4 4 0 0 1 3 0 2 2 0
0 1% 0 - 0 1% - 1% 1% -
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YS2. There has been a fair bit of commentary about the policy since it was introduced. If there is one element of the plan you have heard about the most, what would it be?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I
Overlap formulae used. * small base

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male [ Female 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ <HS [ HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad

A B C D E F G H |

Controversial plan 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 1
0 0 0 1% 0 1%

Cap and Trade 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Other mentions 46 24 21 8 25 12 5 12 12 17
4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 8%

(Dk/Ns) 603 244 359 198 237 168 73 250 202 78
59% 49% 68% 69% 58% 51% 76% 66% 60% 36%

A DE E HI | |
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YS3. From what you think you know about this element, do you think it's a good idea or a bad idea?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male [ Female 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ <HS [ HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: Heard about the new environment 469 275 194 43 173 253 24 131 227 87
policy plan
Weighted 463 276 187 97* 187 180 26** 146 143 149*
Good idea 185 104 81 46 66 73 9 43 62 72

40% 38% 43% 47% 36% 41% 35% 29% 43% 48%

G G

Bad idea 278 172 106 51 120 107 17 103 81 77

60% 62% 57% 53% 64% 59% 65% 71% 57% 52%

HI
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